Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

046 - Marengo County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/21/2025 11:54:28 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$9,963,764.49
$500.00
$3,708,860.00
$0.00
$13,673,124.49

$6,467,935.76
$1,839,248.75
$1,291,135.56
$1,319,404.00
$882,865.80
$0.00

$0.00
$455,873.00
$12,256,462.87

$73,516.00
$568,243.50
($494,727.50)

$921,934.12
$5,027,487.05
$5,949,421.17

GENERAL

Actual

$6,810,320.55
$260.00
$3,637,797.59
$0.00
$10,448,378.14

$4,201,068.85
$1,296,117.05
$896,980.71
$1,227,201.07
$678,929.29
$73,020.73
$0.00
$431,465.02
$8,804,782.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,643,595.42
$5,027,487.05
$6,671,082.47

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,153,443.94)
($240.00)
($71,062.41)
$0.00
($3,224,746.35)

$2,266,866.91
$543,131.70
$394,154.85
$92,202.93
$203,936.51
($73,020.73)
$0.00
$24,407.98
$3,451,680.15

($73,516.00)
$568,243.50
$494,727.50

$721,661.30
$0.00
$721,661.30

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,454,133.94
$67,729.50
$11,500.00
$5,533,363.44

$3,285,111.89
$928,696.05
$127,570.00
$1,087,955.00
$134,410.00
$153,000.00
$0.00
$45,084.00
$5,761,826.94

$417,978.00
$34,514.00
$383,464.00

$155,000.50
$597,553.75
$752,554.25

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$45,209.94
$356,821.57
$0.00
$402,031.51

$1,298,784.43
$594,738.83
$31,200.54
$845,454.45
$65,910.90
$0.00

$0.00
$97,849.78
$2,933,938.93

$28,058.10
$28,959.10
($901.00)

($2,532,808.42)
$597,553.75
($1,935,254.67)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($5,408,924.00)
$289,092.07
($11,500.00)
($5,131,331.93)

$1,986,327.46
$333,957.22
$96,369.46
$242,500.55
$68,499.10
$153,000.00
$0.00
($52,765.78)
$2,827,888.01

($389,919.90)
$5,554.90
($384,365.00)

($2,687,808.92)
$0.00
($2,687,808.92)
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