## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

046 - Marengo County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE SPECIAL Favorable		L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$9,963,764.49	\$6,810,320.55	(\$3,153,443.94)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$500.00	\$260.00	(\$240.00)	\$5,454,133.94	\$45,209.94	(\$5,408,924.00)
Local Sources	\$3,708,860.00	\$3,637,797.59	(\$71,062.41)	\$67,729.50	\$356,821.57	\$289,092.07
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,500.00	\$0.00	(\$11,500.00)
Total Revenues:	\$13,673,124.49	\$10,448,378.14	(\$3,224,746.35)	\$5,533,363.44	\$402,031.51	(\$5,131,331.93)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,467,935.76	\$4,201,068.85	\$2,266,866.91	\$3,285,111.89	\$1,298,784.43	\$1,986,327.46
Instructional Support Services	\$1,839,248.75	\$1,296,117.05	\$543,131.70	\$928,696.05	\$594,738.83	\$333,957.22
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,291,135.56	\$896,980.71	\$394,154.85	\$127,570.00	\$31,200.54	\$96,369.46
Auxiliary Services	\$1,319,404.00	\$1,227,201.07	\$92,202.93	\$1,087,955.00	\$845,454.45	\$242,500.55
General Administrative Services	\$882,865.80	\$678,929.29	\$203,936.51	\$134,410.00	\$65,910.90	\$68,499.10
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$73,020.73	(\$73,020.73)	\$153,000.00	\$0.00	\$153,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$455,873.00	\$431,465.02	\$24,407.98	\$45,084.00	\$97,849.78	(\$52,765.78)
Total Expenditures:	\$12,256,462.87	\$8,804,782.72	\$3,451,680.15	\$5,761,826.94	\$2,933,938.93	\$2,827,888.01
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$73,516.00	\$0.00	(\$73,516.00)	\$417,978.00	\$28,058.10	(\$389,919.90)
Other Financing Uses:	\$568,243.50	\$0.00	\$568,243.50	\$34,514.00	\$28,959.10	\$5,554.90
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$494,727.50)	\$0.00	\$494,727.50	\$383,464.00	(\$901.00)	(\$384,365.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$921,934.12	\$1,643,595.42	\$721,661.30	\$155,000.50	(\$2,532,808.42)	(\$2,687,808.92)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$5,027,487.05	\$5,027,487.05	\$0.00	\$597,553.75	\$597,553.75	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,949,421.17	\$6,671,082.47	\$721,661.30	\$752,554.25	(\$1,935,254.67)	(\$2,687,808.92)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.